167 Written Answers

from time to time to plug the loopholes for generation of black-money. The provisions, relating to acquisition of under-valued immovable properties under the Income-tax Act have recently been extended.
Similarly, the law has been amended to unearth benami deposit accounts in Companies, banks and firms requiring them to repay deposits and interest over a certain amount through Account Payee Cheques/ drafts. Such proposals receive constant attention of the Government.

(@) There is no proposal before the Government to demonetise any or all currency notes.

(¢) Does not arise.

(f) Same as in reply to para (c) above.

Visakhapatnam Steel Plant

4538. SHRI K. A. SWAMY .
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether the work connected with the Visakhapatnam Steel Plant is going as per schedule and the first phase will be in full production as originally scheduled by the end of 1985; and

(b) if there is delay, as is widely reported, who is responsible for such delay and what action has been taken by Government to punish the concerned officers and to ensure the first phase production positively by the end of 1985?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE

AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERIJEE) : (a) Yes,
Sir, - ‘

(b) Doecs not arise.

DECEMBER 18, 1981

Written Answers 168

AR & FAAAL far § q@aw
wdl & faww & fog feg
T TEE

4539, it afg wm@ET: FT
qgzq X AR faaraw 9= gg |qm
FY FqT FI0 {5

() Ueqd ¥ g " AR
faaT gearag SaaAT ¥ fFQ S qrer yA% fas@ $19 F fau 35 @R
Ta9 1981-82 ¥ fog a1 wraw=
fFT € ;

(@) sw fasm s@l § A9 a5
g€ wafa &1 sy w7 § ; A

() @& oaadr demEts ¥
FIA I® 9gF U F famg & fag
FAT$ 7€ DAy w7 AT AT g ?

qizq T aue farmm war (st oA waw wai) ;o (F) ¥ (7).
Jaau< ¥ us qdeF FEqaTd F1 (a%-
faq & #1 weaE@ E 97 gdewt 1
HERGFATHT F1 g F7 & fag fafqw
Ffgal & mramm A gw glaemsi
FY FIEYT FOT | ST GIFC A
JAT A 9T W) FAAAT F weaqriaa
AEER @M (Y w@T @) & 67-
AT zfwer wwooaw & fawm ¥ fao
T FT TF X FATT g1 IC, IqH
TR & &R Jare fFw snawr | A
wifas wgd & wifgw &, qufy o=
TAEE AN GT G STHANT F H -
are T sl & arar w9 8, fau
T AT gErdl e send Yay &
fag g g & aww oA
frar st <gr &

